	Florida Department of St	ate 🛩	ι –			
	Division of Corporations Public Access System					
	Electronic Filing Cover Sheet					
	Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((1107000293089 3)))					
			1 1681 8111 1884			
	HD7D002930893ABC5 Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on yo Doing so will generate another cover a	ur browser f	from this page.	-		
	Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on yo	ur browser i sheet.	from this page. INCOMENTATION OF COMENTATION OF COMENTATICO OF COMENTATICOMENTATICO OF COMENTATICO OF COMENTATICO OF COMENTATI	-		

TREASURE COVE DP, LLC

T: 05 DRIDA	Certificate of Status	1		
VED AH 7: C	Certified Copy	0		
	Page Count	02		
SSEE - C	Estimated Charge	\$130.00		
NECEL 07 DEC -5 A BECRETARY (• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		

DEC-05-07 WED 04:27 PM

Fax No.

H07000293089

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR

TREASURE COVE DP, LLC a Florida limited liability company

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

TREASURE COVE DP, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

3131 Clark Road Suite 202 Sarasota FL 34231

ARTICLE III - REGISTERED AGENT & REGISTERED OFFIC

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

RAX CO. 50 North Laura Street, Suite 3300 Jacksonville, FL 32202

RAX CO., a Florida corporation

Bv: Christopher Thanner J. Vice President •

Authorized Representative of Member

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein arc true.)

H07000293089

DEC

1

È

2

nn

FAX NO.

P. 03/03

H07000293089

CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT OF TREASURE COVE DP, LLC

Pursuant to Section 608.415 of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned, having been designated as the initial Registered Agent for the service of process within the state of Florida upon Treasure Cove DP, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Florida, hereby accepts the appointment as such Registered Agent for the above-named limited liability company and agrees to act in such capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of its duties, and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of its position as Registered Agent as provided for in the Florida Limited Liability Company Act and the general laws of the state of Florida relative to keeping open the Registered Office, which Registered Office is located at 50 North Laura Street, Suite 3300, Jacksonville, Florida 32202.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused this Certificate jo executed in Jacksonville, Duval County, Florida on this 5th day of December 2007.

> RAX CO., a Florida corporation Registered Agent

Vice President Christo<u>pher</u> <u>Thanner</u>

14910685.1

H07000293089